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Capability Statement 

Contact:  Taylor Hefftner 
  taylor@woodproductsigns.com 
  Phone:  970-641-1675 or 970-641-3608 
  Fax:  970-641-8107 

DUNS - #078878411  
CAGE - 75R01
SAM - Active/ Current  
BBB - A+ Rating, Accreditation 
GSA – GS-03F-074DA 
30+ Years experience with the Federal Agencies 

Services 

 Sign Manufacturing – Routed or Reflective Letter * Camp Furniture

 Campground Furnishings * Benches, Amphitheater

 Bulletin Boards- Roofs– Kiosk Kits * Metal Gates, Bumpers, Posts

Products NAICS   code Products NAICS   code 
Sign Manufacturing 339950 Wood Roofs 321214 
Campgrounds  721211 Wood Posts 321918 
Bulletin Boards  321999 Benches 337217 
Camp Furniture  337122 Metal Gate/Posts 332323 
Recreation Camps 721214 Truck Bumpers  336390 

Customer/Agencies/Clients 

1. US Forest Service 2. Bureau of Land Management 3. Tim Messner Construction
4. National Park Service 5. Division of Fish & Wildlife 6. American Land & Leisure
7. Compass Marketing 8. Canyon Enterprises 9. Navajo Nation – BIA

http://www.woodproductsigns.com/
mailto:deb@woodproductsigns.com


Completed Projects 

1. National Wild & Scenic River Project 3. Richmond National BP

Dusty Vaughn- gary.vaughn@usda.gov 
Cedar, Oak & Aluminum signs for Wild & 
Scenic River.

  Beverly Bruce - beverly_bruce@nps.gov
 Cedar sandblasted entrance sign.

2. Great Smoky Mountains NP 4. NPS- NCPTT
Joe Ferowich - john_ferowich@nps.gov 
Cedar Entrance sign with metal framework. 

 Lauren Lainez - lauren_lainez@nps.gov 
Concrete base, brick sign base and cedar 
sign. Complete installation.

Navajo Nation 

     Bureau Of Indian Affairs 
Effie Yazzie    emyazzie@navajonationparks.org 

Completed Installations 
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Past Performance/Reference Information (can provide more references upon request)

Prescott National Forest 
Pike-San Isabel NF 
Finger Lakes NF 
Cleveland NF 

Finger Lakes NF 

Harpers Ferry 
Olympic National Park 
Shiloh National Park  
Lyndon B Johnson N.P.   

NPS/ Wash DC 

  US Forest Service 
Ann May, 928-443-8017
Scott Dollus, 303-275-5626 
Danna Strout, 802-362-2307 x230  
Daniel Walsh, 619‐445‐6235 x73453  

Jodie Vanselow, 607-546-4470 

 National Parks 

Lauren Lainez , 304-535-6491 
Jack Galloway, 360-477-9005 
Randy Martin, 731-689-5275 
Terry Sentell, 830‐868‐7128 x231  
Amelia Briscoe, 202‐513‐7044       

ann.may@usda.gov
scott.dollus@usda.gov
danna.strout@usda.gov 
daniel.walsh@usda.gov 
jodie.vanselow@usda.gov 

lauren_lainez@nps.gov 
jack_galloway@nps.gov 
randy_martin@nps.gov 
terry_sentell@nps.gov  

amelia_briscoe@nps.gov    

3. Great Smoky National Park - Harrison 
Construction

Jim Krueger - jkrueger@harrisoncc.com 
Custom shape, cedar entrance signs

4. Fort Scott NHS

Russell Conner- russell_conner@nps.gov 
Cedar entrance sign.
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